
Addendum No. 1 

 

Project Name: 35’ Long x 102” Wide Heavy Duty Low 

Floor Diesel Powered Buses and Option 

Equipment 

Project No.: RFP:  16-17-31 

Prepared By: Denisha Harris Date:    March 22, 2017 

 

Please note the following clarifications/additions/deletions: 

 
1.  Production start date from issuance of purchase order is reduced from 18 months 

to 12 months.  All references in the bid to a production start date of more than 18 

months from issuance of purchase order should be reduced to 12 months. 
 

As a result, the DELIVERY TIME on page 8 of the Bid shall be amended as follows:   

 
The delivery of each order will be negotiated by the contractor and the City of 

Greenville at time of order placement.  However, no order will exceed a production 

start date of more than 12 months from the issuance of purchase order.   

 

2. This contract will be awarded to a single proposer with the lowest responsive, 

responsible bid.  The City of Greenville reserves the right to accept or reject any and 

all bids, to waive minor technicalities and informalities and to make an award 

deemed in its best interest.  As such the City may consider any combination of base 

bid plus options to determine the bidder that meets our award standard and is in 

the best interest of the City.   

 

3. Please change the following line items on the PRICING SCHEDULE to read: 

  

 
20 CUMMINS L9 ISM ENGINE EXTENDED COVERAGE (delete “L9” and add “ISM”) 

21 CUMMINS B6.7 ISB ENGINE EXTENDED COVERAGE (delete “B6.7” and add “ISB”) 

 

4.  Please add the following line items on PRICING SCHEDULE to read: 

 
22 CUMMINS EMISSION EXTENDED WARRANTY COVERAGE FOR ISM ENGINE $ 

23 CUMMINS EMISSION EXTENDED WARRANTY COVERAGE FOR ISB ENGINE $ 

25 ALLISON EXTENDED HYBRID WARRANTY COVERAGE $ 

 

Attachment:  Revised BID FORM 


